generated by outstanding trade receivables might be affected.

30.1.2	 Cash In Hand and at Bank
The Company consciously manages the exposure to a single counterparty taking into consideration, where relevant, the rating
or financial standing of  the counterparty, where the position is reviewed as and when required, the duration of  the exposure in
managing such exposures and the nature of  the transaction and agreement governing the exposure.

30.2	 Market Risk
30.2.1	 Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk is the Company’s exposure to adverse movement in interest rates. The Company has obtained multiple facilities
from various banks for working capital, capital expenditure and investment at varying terms and conditions. The finance
function negotiates with banks and finance institutions to get the best interest rates and favourable terms for both long and short
term borrowing facilities. Most lenders of  the Company have granted loans under floating interest rates. Further, the Company
has granted loans to related parties under floating interest rates.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all other variables held
constant, of  the Company’s profit before tax.

2020 2019
Interest Rate  Rs.  Rs.

Interest Rate

Increase by 200 basis points  7,383,080  16,528,360

Decrease by 200 basis points  (7,383,080)  (16,528,360)

The spread of  basis points used for the interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on the currently observable market environment.

Notes to the Financial Statements

Annual Report 2019/20  |  71

30.2.2	 Foreign Exchange Risk
Foreign Exchange Risk is the Company’s exposure to adverse movement in foreign currency against the Sri Lankan Rupee. The
Company do not have any significant direct impact from the foreign exchange risk.

30.2.3	 Equity Price Risk
The Company holds listed and unlisted equity securities which are susceptible to market-price risk arising from uncertainties
about future values of  these securities. The Company manages the equity price risk through diversification and by placing